Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

RACINE ON THIE LAKE

Attt John C. Rooney, P.E.

City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

May 7, 2015
Alderman Jim Morgenroth, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Morgenroth:

Legistar Item: 15-00402

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, May 7, 2015, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids
for Contract 06-15 (K5-006), 2015 Street & Alley Paving — Southside Assessable (R1) and submits
same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.
Cornerstone Pavers, LLC.

Base Bid

$618,768.60
$648,270.90
$677,753.56

This public works project was estimated at $640,000.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to LaLonde Contractors, Inc. at their base bid of
$618,768.60. Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects.

$246,597.24 — Org-Object 40104-57500, Concrete Street Paving

$ 74,954.25 — Org-Object 40104-57500, Concrete Alley Paving

$ 12,032.10 — Org-Object 40104-57510, Concrete Curb & Gutter
$131,867.35 — Org-Object 45040-57500, Concrete Street Paving Misc.
$ 85,261.66 — Org-Object 45040-57500, Concrete Alley Paving Misc.

$ 12,761.00 — Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers, Misc.

$ 55,295.00 — Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers, Misc. Locations

$618,768.60 — Total

Sincerely yours, A
s P
Mark H. Yehlen

Commissioner of Public Works
MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Brian Holz



CITY OF RACINE, WISCONSIN
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER

MEMORANDUM
DATE: May 8, 2015

TO: SUBJECT:
Thomas Eeg, Mark Yehlen

Contract 06-15(K5-006)
2015 Assessable Street

FROM: & Alley Paving (R1)

John C. Rooney ¢56<

ITEM: Contract 06-15 (K5-006) 2015 Southside Assessable Street
& Alley Paving

ESTIMATE: $640,000.00

You received bids on the above contract on Thursday, May 07, 2015.
Lalonde Contractors, Inc. submitted the low proposal in the amount of
5618, 768.60.

We recommend that a contract be awarded to the low bidder at their bid
price with funding appropriated from the following accounts:

FUNDING:

Account No. Description Amount
40104-57500 Concrete Street Paving $ 246,597.24
40104-57500 Concrete Alley Paving $ 74,954.25
40104-57510 Concrete Curb & Gutter $ 12,032.10
45040-57500 Concrete Street Paving Misc. $ 131,867.35
45040-57500 Concrete Alley Paving Misc. $ 85,261.66
22640-57560 Sanitary Sewers, Misc. $ 12,761.00
60484-57570 Storm Sewer, Misc. Locations $ 55,295.00

TOTAL $ 618,768.60

Cost for advertisements should be taken from account # 45040-
57500 Concrete Street Paving, Misc.

BJH/

cc: Joy Hansche
File



99°¢52'229% 06°0.2'8Y9% 09'892'819% “IvS0dO¥d SIHL 40 INNOWY TV1OL

00°002 $ 00002 $ 00'000'L $ 00°000° $ 007009 $ 007009 $ abpug yanqQ ieisuisy pue abeajeg 'S™1 I LL19°006 TP
00008 $ 00°008 $ 007000'} $ 00000t $ 0009} $ 00091 $ puelg pue xoqjrey Asesodwra) ‘81 I 6019°006 ¥
05°696'L $ 05°1SL $ 0070s6'L $ 00'0SL $ 1o0'00v $ 08 $ saxoqiely [lBIsuIay R aA0WAY  HOVI € 8019'006 OF
00406 $ oocLl $ o000ze'L $ 00'S91 $ 00v06 $ 00'ELL $ famag uuojs JAd Youl-z| 41 8 S019°006  6€
00°96¢'6 $ 00728 $ 00°08Y'9 $ 0009 $ 0096E'6 $ o008 $ I3MAS uLoIS DNd YoUIg 411 801 1097006 8¢
0o'vrsZL  $ 00TLL $ 0070968 $ 0008 $ 00'¥PSZL  $ 00°ZTLE $ Y3u|-Z| JaMaSg uLIOlS PiR|aY Eh (418 YOEE'006 L€
00°002°2 $ 000022 $ 0000§ $ 00°00% $ 000022 $ 00002z $ NQ UR3ID YNM 1aMag ulio)g o} dwnd dwng josuuo)  HOVI L LLLE'006  9F
007000°L $ 00000r $ 00009 $ 00009 $ 00°000'% $ o00000'L § 13mag wi0)g Jo/pue ajoyuep o} dwng dwngjosuue)  HOovI | 9LLE'0D6  S€
00'ZL0'E $ o0'zos $ o00'00gc $ 007055 $ o00Zl0't $ 00'2Z0S $ SI9A0) 3joyue uo)s bunsnipy  Hova 9 901£°006  PE
00°00t's $ 0000LC $ 00000C $ 00000 % 0000¥'S $ 0000LC $ g adA| sjoqujialepm ol HOvVI T 100£'006 €€
00'v9z'ol  $ 00'€8Z'tk $ 00°000'8 $ 00000 $ o00P9Z'OL $ 00€9'L $ v 2dA] sjaju) Jajep wio)g Bunonnsuodsy  Hoya g 100£°006 2€
00°096 $ o00'08Y $ 00'009'L $ 00008 $ 007096 $ 0008Y $ suiseg yse) Bunsnipy  HOova ¢z 000£°006 L€
00°915'S $ 0061 $ 0008L'S $ o00°sel $ 00915's $ 00261 $ S€ ¥AS OAd .9 ‘[esale] 1amas Aiejueg 41 L:14 0062°006 0F
00°S%2'L $ 00508 $ 007059'2 $ 00058 $ 00°§¥2‘L $ 00508 $ sajoyuely Asepueg bunsnfpy  Hova 6 000Z'006 62
00'01§'9C $ 00°SS $ o0009Y'vL $ 000¢ $ 00 IPE'YC § 0S50S $ Q 2dA} Juawase|day pue [pAOWIY JUWIARY ‘A'S 4:14 €0v1'006 BZ
01'050'L $ 2oz $ 0070092 $ 00§ $ ovosot $ 20 $ uonesadaid Aemyjed ‘A'S 0zs 90LL'006 1T
0z'l2L $ 808 $ 0009¢ $ o0t $ obsvs $ 909 $ (paas) uoneioysay ume ‘A'S 06 £0LL'006 92
00°EE'L $ 00°LE $ 00v6Y'e $ 00'8S $ 000512 $ 000§ $ Jeydsy yum @ adA youl-pg JaUND B qInY 81319U0) 41 £p 0001006 ST
ov'eLs'L $ 09} $ 001191 $ 05’1 $ 05648 $ sl $ Ing meg yidaq Jind4 41 V101 0020°069 V2
000052 $ 000052 $ 00'005'S $ 00700s's $ 00°08E'S $ oo008c’t $ (103f0ud) jonuog aujes) 'S l 00L0°¢€Y9 €2
og'0sL'ol  $ PO'S $ o00'00L'0L $ 00§ $ 000808 $ 00V $ umeq pos  ‘A'S 0z02 000L°LE9  2¢
00°050'S $ 0508 $ 00'000'v $ ooov $ o00'00¥'c $ o00ve $ iaiep pog  jeby ool 00£0°1E9 1T
00°09¢ $ 00sp $ 00009 $ 005 $ 00°09¢ $ 00'sy $ (papasN sy) g adAL uonosloigiaup  Hova 8 0Z0.'829 02
00'862 $ oocy $ o00'sey'L $ 00SL $ 00558 $ 00°sY $ O adA) uonodslosgdisiul  HOVI 6 SL0L'8Z9 61
01'686°L $ segse $ 0026 $ o002z $ 000162 $ o0'se $ nosdor  "AD 92z S0L0'5Z8 81
00's.8'¢€ ¢ 00°'sz8'ee § 00700021 § 00°000'ZL $ 00°008'9L $ 0070080} $ uonezijiqojy 'S l 000L'6L9 LI
00°00§°€ $ 00001 $ 00'008‘C $ 0008 $ 00005t $ 00700} $ Yaul-ZL A SSBID dOY adid Jamas wiols | -1 TLS0'808 9L
00'88E’'0l $ 06V $ o00'892's $ o06'¢ $ ovove's $ Ty $ (WYY B AMYQ) Yauf-9 j|emapig 83a10u0) '4'S 0zLz S1$0'209  SL
orive'L $ oz $ 06'860°} $ ole $ 696LLL $ e $ Yaupy j|emapig a3a10u0) '4'S 262 §0V0'209 L
oLeLL'e $ 192 $ 00°058'c $ o00'se $ 02006'C $ 1292 $ @ 3dA) yauj - g J3UND pue gy aja1au0YH 41 oLl LLP0'L09 €L
ovore'lt  $ zeTh $ 00062%1 $ 00Z) $ oLzeozk § ee€L $ a|qejunoly - v adA] you|-gg 19PND pue qINY 33313U0) 4 0.8 60v0°L09 ZI
08'8.8'€Z  § PLvL $ ooobs'.Z $ 00L) $ 0829602 §$ v6ZL $ v adA) Yyoul-0¢ 12N pue qIn) 2)813u0H 4 0z9l 60v0°109 LI
oochy'l $ ooie $ 00'vov'L $ o00'9¢ $ BLLIEL $ zoee $ (HOVOUdY A3711V) Ydu-g ‘Juawaed 3)213uU0) ‘A'S 6¢ 0800°SLY O}
06'€EL'ZS § 06'VE $ 00¢98'st § o00€e $ oco0s'ey $ 9r2E $ (A217v) Yauf-2 ‘Juswaned s3313u0) ‘A'S LISE g0200°6LY &
00920422 $§ 00°LT $ 00'8S£'s€ZT $ 05'8C $ 08'815'S0Z § O0L'S2 $ (133¥41S) youf2 dWeAe 8331au0) ‘A'S 8818 Vv0L00°SLY 8
sLi8L'eL  § 191 $ 00Z6E'L6  $ 00F $ 95'860'08 $§ 22TL $ youpv) ‘asuaq arebaibby aseg  NOL 8299 0zLo'soe 2
000£L'T $ ozel $ 00008} $ 002l $ 05°525°) $ Lol $ mouiog ‘A0 ost 001080z 9
08'99025 § 029l $ o000lZ8y $ 00O'SL $ vvseT'ts $ 966Gl $ uoljeAeIX3 UOWWOD  “A’D vize 00L0'50Z §
08'099'¢ $ oy $ 00'08L'Y $ 00 $ 967009V $ €9 $ (sdwey 3 suoidy :’Joul) yjemapis 83e12u0D bulroway ‘A'S zes S5L0'v0Z ¥
00'020'9 $ os¢ $ 000889 $ 00V $ ovoce'y $ 18T $ 1ayng pue qiny Bulroway 1M ozLl 05L0v0Z €
09'0L6%r § 2Z8¢ $ o000zg2e $ o0V $ ori9z'se $ 8Lt $ Juawaned Buiroway ‘A'S 0£E6 00L0'V0Z 2
00°006'Y $ 0000L $ 00'5.8 $ 00'szl $ 00'006'v $ 00002 $ SuaAIng adid jlews Bulnoway  Hova 2 ooLocoz L
1S0271VLOL ISOOLINN  L1SODIVLIOL 1SOJLINA  1SODIVWIOL  1SOD LINN W3Ll  LINN ALUNYAD  #31VLS
puog pifl %5 puog pi1g %S puog pig %$
1M ‘aurdey Im ‘autoey IM ‘sajnempy
2711 .mho>mﬂ_ auo)siawo) ‘auj .:Ow T SO ‘MY oy .w._anEu:OU spuoien

:pajeaipul uonesuadwod
paubisiapun ayj yaiym jo || pue ojaiay paydene Se || J9e13u0d pue suonesydsads ‘suejd ypm sauepiodoe se
ul e 'asn 1o} Apeal ‘a1a|dwod 'JoN13SUOI pue ‘s1aylo Aq paysiuIng aq o} payidads Ajajulap ‘JUaLIASIIGApE

1dsoxs sjeuajew jje pue 1idde pue } 's100} ‘1oqe| jje ysiuing o} sasodoid Aqalay paubissapun ay|

b

awi) 2307 "W'd 00:) ‘5102 ‘20 Ae ‘Aepuiy :spiq aa1aday

(900-53) 51-90 ¥IAWNN LOYHLNOD
(1) ONIAVd A37Tv ANV 13341 319VSSISSY 3AIS HLNOS



